Fax No: 91-22-6675 1024 e-mail: vdm@irb.co.in • www.irb.co.in



Date: May 25, 2022

To,

Corporate Relationship	Listing Department	IRB Infrastructure Developers Ltd
Department	National Stock Exchange of	Off No-11th Floor/1101,
BSE Limited,	India Ltd,	Hiranandani Knowledge Park,
P.J. Towers, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra-	
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400023	Kurla Complex,	Technology Street, Hill Side
Fax No: 22722037/39/41	Bandra(E), Mumbai- 400051	Avenue, Powai, Mumbai – 400076
	Fax No: 66418125/39/41	

Scrip Code:532947 Symbol: IRB

Dear Sir,

Sub: Revised Disclosure under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ["SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011"]

Please find enclosed revised disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for acquisition of 1,64,750 shares of the Company comprising 0.03% of the total voting share capital.

Earlier, shares mentioned against "b) shares in the nature of encumbrance" were erroneously added in the "Total (a+b+c+d)" which is now rectified with revised disclosure.

Please note there is no change in the disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) (a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Accordingly, please find attached the revised disclosures as follow Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

#### Virendra Dattatraya Mhaiskar

### Encl:

- 1. Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011
- 2. Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) (a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

# Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and <u>Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	IRB Infrastructure Developers Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	Acquirer:		
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Virendra Dattatraya Mhaiskar		
	PAC:		
	<ol> <li>Virendra Dattatraya Mhaiskar (HUF) - (Karta - Virendra D. Mhaiskar)</li> <li>Virendra Dattatraya Mhaiskar jointly with Deepali Virendra Mhaiskar</li> <li>IRB Holding Private Limited (Formerly known as Mhaiskar Ventures Private Limited)</li> <li>Deepali Virendra Mhaiskar jointly with Virendra Dattatraya Mhaiskar</li> </ol>		
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes		
Promoter/Promoter group  Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE and NSE		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of :			
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>- Virendra Dattatraya</li> <li>Mhaiskar</li> </ul>	39,82,985	0.66	0.66
- Virendra Dattatraya Mhaiskar (HUF) - (Karta -	1000	0.00	0.00
Virendra D. Mhaiskar) - Virendra Dattatraya Mhaiskar jointly with Deepali Virendra Mhaiskar	1000	0.00	0.00
- IRB Holding Private Limited	9,79,59,815	16.22	16.22
- Deepali Virendra Mhaiskar jointly with Virendra Dattatraya Mhaiskar	16,14,400	0.27	0.27
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) - IRB Holding Private			
Limited	10,14,55,200	16.80	16.80

	YA II AYDA II I			
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise			
•	than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d)	Warrants/convertible			
	securities/any other instrument	NIL	NIL	NIL
	that entitles the acquirer to			
	receive shares carrying voting			
	rights in the TC (specify			
	holding in each category)			
<b>e</b> )	Total $(a+b+c+d)$	20,50,14,400	33.95	33.95
De	tails of acquisition <del>/sale</del>			
	-			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights			
	acquired/sold			
	- Virendra Dattatraya	1,64,750	0.03	0.03
	Mhaiskar	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	- Virendra Dattatraya	_	_	_
	Mhaiskar (HUF)			
	- Virendra Dattatraya	_	_	_
	Mhaiskar jointly with			
	Deepali Virendra Mhaiskar			
	- IRB Holding Private		_	_
	Limited	_	_	_
	- Deepali Virendra Mhaiskar			
	jointly with Virendra	-	-	-
	<i>5</i> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
	Dattatraya Mhaiskar			
1. \	VD			
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise	NIII	NIII	NIII
	than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c)	Warrants/convertible			
	securities/any other instrument			
	that entitles the acquirer to	NIL	NIL	NIL
	receive shares carrying voting			
	rights in the TC (specify			
	holding in each category)			
	acquired/sold			
d)	Shares encumbered /			
	invoked/released by the	NIL	NIL	NIL
	acquirer.			
<b>e</b> )	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,64,750	0.03	0.03
	ter the acquisition <del>/sale</del> , holding			
of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights			
1	- Virendra Dattatraya	41,47,735	0.69	0.69
	Mhaiskar			
1	- Virendra Dattatraya	1,000	0.00	0.00
	Mhaiskar (HUF)			
	- Virendra Dattatraya	1,000	0.00	0.00
1	Mhaiskar jointly with			
	Deepali Virendra Mhaiskar			
1	- IRB Holding Private	9,79,59,815	16.22	16.22
	Limited	, , , , -		
		<u>L</u>		I

- Deepali Virendra Mhaiskar jointly with Virendra Dattatraya Mhaiskar	16,14,400	0.27	0.27	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer				
- IRB Holding Private Limited	10,14,55,200	16.80	16.80	
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	NIL	NIL	NIL	
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
holding in each category) after acquisition				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	20,51,79,150	33.98	33.98	
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open	Open Market			
market / off-market / public issue /				
rights issue /preferential allotment /				
inter-se transfer etc.)				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares /	From 24.05.2022 to 24.05.2022			
VR or date of receipt of intimation				
of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable				
Equity share capital / total voting	Rs. 6,039,000,000/- divided into 603,900,000 equity shares of face			
capital of the TC before the said	value of Rs. 10 each			
acquisition <del>/sale</del>				
Equity share capital/ total voting	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	value of Rs. 10 each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of				
the TC after the said acquisition/sale	value of Rs. 10 each			

## **Note:**

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

## Virendra Dattatraya Mhaiskar

Place: Mumbai Date: May 25, 2022